	<b>ド</b> カ			Docket No.: MICLPAU.02.B			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) MB No 0651-0611 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-95 LegalStar P08/REV02	5.18.00		22-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → →	. 🔻		362974	▼ ▼			
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents	I U I	302974	ached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of convey     Irvine Sensors Co	orporation /	AV 1 8 2000 2	2. Name and adding Name: Microsoft Internal Addres				
Additional names(s)	) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of convey	yance:						
☑ Assignment			Street Address: 3001 Redhill Avenue				
☐ Security Agre	ement 🗀 Cha	inge of Name					
☐ Other			City: Costa Mesa State: CA ZIP: 92626				
Execution Date:	5-/10/00		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
, .	ber(s) or registration number is being filed together with ation No.(s)		n, the execution date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			:				
09/301,847	The PTO did not receive listed item(s)	e the following 上月0.00					
ı	Addit	tional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵	) No			
	ess of party to whom corresument should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name Joseph C	C. Andras		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address	5:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
			<ul><li>Authorized</li></ul>	to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 650			8. Deposit account number:				
City: Costa Mes	a State: CA	ZIP: 92626	01-1960				
			T USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and s To the best of m of the original do	ny knowledge and belief, the	e foregoi <b>ng</b> infor	mation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy			
Joseph C. Andra				/ MKY 15,200			
Name o	f Person Signing  Total number of page	es including cover	Signature sheet, attachments, and	d document: Date			
****		- V -		DATENT			

PATENT REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0282

Ass (S		Docket No. MIC1.PAU,02.B						
U.S. Patent No.	Issue <b>Date</b>	Application Serial No. 09/301,847		Filing Date <b>04</b> /29/99				
Title of Invention: MULTI-ELEMENT MICRO GYRO								
Owner of Record	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor							
John C. Carson Chief Technical	3001 Redhill Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626							
	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee							
Microsensors, Inc.  Authorized  John Murray  Chief Executive	3001 Redhill Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626							
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;								
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;								
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One  1. Oand other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.  Frecuted this Aday of May in the year LOO  at Control Media, Control of the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment in the year LOO								
State of Call for	nia	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor to a corporation, partnership or association)  John C. Carson  Chief Technical Officer						
County of CYCMAL.  County of CYCMAL.  Irvine Sensors Corp.  Before me personally appeared JOHA C. COMBON  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is unthorized to								
who acknowledged the follower the same this  Copyright 1997 LegalStar & Cop	SHARON ANDERSON Commission # 126.654	and deed and also represent	Notary I	1(he) or she is unthorized to				

PATENT REEL: 010831 FRAME: 0283

**RECORDED: 05/18/2000**